The effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the gearing of the Group will depend on
the proportion of borrowings utilised to fund any purchase of KAB Shares. At this juncture, the
Company has not determined whether to use any form of borrowings for purposes of the Proposed
Renewal Share Buy-Back.

The remaining of this page has been intentionally left blank

8

6.0 SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Based on the Company’s Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings as at the LPD and assuming that the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back is implemented in full (up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares) and that the Purchased Shares are from shareholders other than the existing Directors and
substantial shareholders of KAB, the effect of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back on the shareholdings of the existing Directors and substantial shareholders of KAB by virtue
of Section 127(9) of the Act are as follows :-

Minimum Scenario

Shareholdings as at the LPD(1) After the Proposed Share Buy-Back(2)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors
Datuk Dr. Ong Peng Su - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Lai Keng Onn 529,670,600 29.46 85,050,000(3) 4.73 529,670,600 32.73 85,050,000(3) 5.26
Choong Gaik Seng 3,318,800 0.18 - - 3,318,800 0.21 - -
Datin Chan Pey Kheng 9,414,709 0.52 - - 9,414,709 0.58 - -
Goh Kok Boon  1,354,050 0.08 - - 1,354,050 0.08 - -
Lu Chee Leong - - - - - - - -
Tong Siut Moi - - - - - - - -

Substantial / Major shareholders
Dato’ Lai Keng Onn 529,670,600 29.46 85,050,000(3) 4.73 529,670,600 32.73 85,050,000(3) 5.26
GAT Success (M) Sdn. Bhd. 111,540,000 6.20 - - 111,540,000 6.89 - -
Everest Pavilion Sdn. Bhd. - - 111,540,000(4) 6.20 - - 111,540,000(4) 6.89
Cherry Anne Tong Chun Ling - - 111,540,000(5) 6.20 - - 111,540,000(5) 6.89
Kington Tong Kum Loong 221,113,766 12.30 6,485,003(6)  0.36 221,113,766 13.66 6,485,003(6)  0.40

Notes:

(1) Calculation derived after deducting the Treasury Shares of 88,898 as at LDP.
(2) Based on the assumption that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back is implemented in full (up to 10% of the total number of issued Shares, i.e. 179,799,466).
(3) Deemed interest in the shares held by Fastrans Ventures Sdn. Bhd. and Stocqtech Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(4) Deemed interest in the shares held by GAT Success (M) Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(5) Deemed interest by virtual of her interest in Everest Pavilion Sdn. Bhd. (“EPSB”) pursuant to Section 8 of the Act where EPSB is deemed interest in the shares held by GAT